

General Info

Number: PROJECT NO. 56-16-03

CASTALIA MAINTENANCE BUILDING,
SITE IMPROVEMENTS,
MILEPOST 106.70,
ERIE COUNTY, OHIO

Description:

Deadline: JUNE 2, 2016 AT 2100 P.M. (EASTERN TIME)

(Estimated Cost: \$700,000)

Bids

Business	Bid Total
ERIE BLACKTOP INC.	\$ 550,730.85
GERKEN PAVING, INC.	\$ 613,613.50

ERIE BLACKTOP, INC.

BID FORM: PROJECT NO. 56-16-03 (Ref. Nos. 1-29)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	IB. ART.6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1	LUMP	3850.00	3850.00
2	201	CLEARING & GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	2800.00	2800.00
3	203	EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	3487	CU. YD.	25.00	87175.00
4	203	EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	20	CU. YD.	24.15	483.00
5	204	PROOF ROLLING	2	HOUR	73.50	147.00
6	207	PERIMETER FILTER FABRIC FENCE	200	FOOT	2.10	420.00
7	207	INLET PROTECTION	75	FOOT	4.20	315.00
8	208	FILTER FABRIC DITCH CHECK	20	FOOT	12.60	252.00
9	302	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	1984	CU. YD.	98.00	194432.00
10	SP 304	AGGREGATE BASE (CONTINGENCY)	33	CU. YD.	37.80	1247.40
11	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 MEDIUM	741	CU. YD.	132.00	97812.00
12	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 MEDIUM	467	CU. YD.	166.00	77522.00
13	451	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	40	SQ. YD.	82.95	3318.00
14	601	DUMP ROCK FILL, AS PER PLAN (CONTINGENCY)	33	CU. YD.	39.90	1316.70
15	601	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH FILTER	30	CU. YD.	71.40	2142.00
16	603	6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.33	31	FOOT	31.50	976.50
17	603	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33	195	FOOT	43.05	8394.75
18	603	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33	155	FOOT	67.20	10416.00
19	603	18" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.33	16	FOOT	47.25	756.00
20	604	CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	3	EACH	1630.00	4890.00
21	604	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE OUTLET, AS PER PLAN (6" CONDUIT)	1	EACH	1292.00	1292.00
22	604	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE OUTLET, AS PER PLAN (18" CONDUIT)	1	EACH	3256.00	3256.00
23	605	4" UNCLASSIFIED PIPE UNDERDRAINS, AS PER PLAN	765	FOOT	12.60	9639.00
24	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	1	LUMP	6750.00	6750.00
25	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP	20000.00	20000.00
26	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	900	SQ. YD.	4.20	3780.00
27	671	EROSION CONTROL MAT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	660	SQ. YD.	2.65	1749.00
28	SPECIAL	TRACKLESS TACK	2505	GALLON	1.90	4759.50
29	SPECIAL	GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN, TENSAR TRIAX 160 (CONTINGENCY)	100	SQ. YD.	8.40	840.00

TEMPORARY ACCESS DEDUCT ALTERNATE CREDIT

NO

Total:

550730.85

GERKEN PAVING, INC.

BID FORM: PROJECT NO. 56-16-03 (Ref. Nos. 1-29)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	IB. ART.6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1	LUMP	5000.00	5000.00
2	201	CLEARING & GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	12000.00	12000.00
3	203	EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	3487	CU. YD.	33.00	115071.00
4	203	EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	20	CU. YD.	20.00	400.00
5	204	PROOF ROLLING	2	HOUR	85.00	170.00
6	207	PERIMETER FILTER FABRIC FENCE	200	FOOT	2.00	400.00
7	207	INLET PROTECTION	75	FOOT	2.00	150.00
8	208	FILTER FABRIC DITCH CHECK	20	FOOT	2.00	40.00
9	302	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	1984	CU. YD.	112.00	222208.00
10	SP 304	AGGREGATE BASE (CONTINGENCY)	33	CU. YD.	45.00	1485.00
11	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 MEDIUM	741	CU. YD.	135.00	100035.00
12	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 MEDIUM	467	CU. YD.	155.00	72385.00
13	451	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	40	SQ. YD.	55.00	2200.00
14	601	DUMP ROCK FILL, AS PER PLAN (CONTINGENCY)	33	CU. YD.	45.00	1485.00
15	601	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH FILTER	30	CU. YD.	90.00	2700.00
16	603	6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.33	31	FOOT	25.00	775.00
17	603	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33	195	FOOT	60.00	11700.00
18	603	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33	155	FOOT	70.00	10850.00
19	603	18" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.33	16	FOOT	55.00	880.00
20	604	CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	3	EACH	2500.00	7500.00
21	604	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE OUTLET, AS PER PLAN (6" CONDUIT)	1	EACH	200.00	200.00
22	604	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE OUTLET, AS PER PLAN (18" CONDUIT)	1	EACH	550.00	550.00
23	605	4" UNCLASSIFIED PIPE UNDERDRAINS, AS PER PLAN	765	FOOT	12.00	9180.00
24	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	1	LUMP	5000.00	5000.00
25	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP	20000.00	20000.00
26	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	900	SQ. YD.	3.50	3150.00
27	671	EROSION CONTROL MAT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	660	SQ. YD.	4.00	2640.00
28	SPECIAL	TRACKLESS TACK	2505	GALLON	1.90	4759.50
29	SPECIAL	GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN, TENSAR TRIAX 160 (CONTINGENCY)	100	SQ. YD.	7.00	700.00

TEMPORARY ACCESS DEDUCT ALTERNATE CREDIT

NO

Total:

613613.50